



## **PLC 1X16**

Optical splitters suitable for the carrying out of 16-way building optical distributors with SC/APC connectors, 1m patch-cords (14dB loss)

		PLC 1X16
Code		287408
Inputs	no.	1
Outputs	no.	16
Connectors	Туре	SC/APC
WaveLength	nm	1260-1650
Insertion loss	dB	<13.3
Tap loss	dB	
Return loss	dB	>55
Isolation	dB	>40
Operating temperature	°C	-20 - +55
Standard conformity		
Dimensions	mm	90x100x21
		PLC 1x16
Code		287408
Description		
Fibre		
Fibre type		9/125

## Data sheet



Length	m	1
Sheath		
Connectors	Туре	SC/APC